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Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) .5, DEPARTMENT QF COMMERGCE
OMB Callestion 0651-0027 {exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the L), §, Patent and Trademark Qffice: Please record the attached documents or the new address{es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) v
Fleet National Bank, as Collateral Agent Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? | Nis
Name: Bank of America N.A , 85 Collateral Adent
o o Internal

L] Individual(s) [] Association Address; Bank of America Business Capltal

[ General Partnership L] Limited Partnership Street Address: 200 Glastonbury Boulevard

] Corporation- State: City: Glastonbury

Other Nationai Bank

c del State: Connestieut

itizenship (see guidelines) USA
P (see guidelines) U Country: USA Zip. 06033

Additional names of conveying parties attachad? DYes No |:| Association Citizenship

3. Nature of conveyance J/Execution Date(s) : [ General Partnership ~ Citizenship

Execution Date(s) March 31, 2005 D Limited Partnership  Citizenship

IZI |:| I:I Corpoﬁti?n Fitizenship

Assignment Merger ationa
g g Qther_ Association Citizanship LSA
|:] Security Agreement I:| Change of Name If azsignee is not domiciled in the Unitad States, a domestic
I:I roprasantative designation is attached: [ ] Yes ] Ne
Qther, {Designations must ba a separate document from assignment)

4. Application number{s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

A. Tradermiark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No_(s)

See Attachad See Attached

| Additionai shest(s) attached? [Z] Yes [ ] No

C. ldentification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or ﬁggistration Number is unknown):
See Attachad

5. Name.& address of party to whom_ correspondence | g Total number of applications and

concerning decument should be mailad: registrations involved: 33

Name: iichelle Walters Fournier, RP

Internal Address;_Senior Parslegal 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(&) & 3.41)  %.840.00

Bingham MeCutchan LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card

Street Address: Qps State Streat [ 1 Autherized to be charged to deposit account
[] Enclosed

City; Hartford 8. Payment Information:

a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers 8930
Expiration Date 10/07

State:cT Zip: 06103
Phone Number: 860.240.2935

Fax Number: ggo 240 2513

Email Address: mighelle founierg@blngham.com

9. Signature: }// A q)(xjﬁf#——--.& Aprll 11, 2005

Signature Date
Tutal number of pages Including cover
Name of Person SiQHfﬂQ sheet, attachments, and document;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or malied to:
Mail 5top Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.G. Box 1450, Alexandtia, VA 22313-1450

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

CTDOCSM624541 1
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CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM
(Continuation of Trademark Information)
Trademark Applications

L Wradermank [T G0 Bt Miee
TUICY JUNGLE 76/497 350 03/12/03
SALAD SINGLE 76/491,233 02/19/03

SENECA (and Design) 76/481641 01/10/03

APPLE PLUS 75/371383 10/10/97

(Continuation of Trademark Information)
Trademark Registrations
T e, 2T O e
SENECA (and Desizn) 2314452 02/01/00
PERFECTION 2286950 10/15/99
ORCHARD FARM 2152872 04/21/98
ORCHARD FARM (and Design) 2141373 03/03/98
JUMBO-CAN 1921291 09/19/95
ANTOINE’S 1809441 12/07/93
LOHMANN 1806277 11/23/93
SENECA BLUSH GRAPE JUICE (and 1642219 04/23/91
Design)
NATURE'S FAVORITE (and Design) 1509393 10/18/88
NATURAL PACK 1495258 07/05/88
NATURE'S FAVORITE 1493344 06/21/88
AUNT NELLIE'S 1480966 03/15/88
BELL 1468550 12/08/87
REBER. 1397779 06/17/86
MORNING HARVEST 1348338 07/09/835
AUNT NELLIE'S 1319603 02/12/85
SENECA (and Design) 1282687 06/19/84
BLUE LABEL (and Design) 1273712 04/10/84
VICTORY 1257725 11/15/83
MONROE 1036922 03/30/76
GOLDEN BUTTER BEANS 954530 03/06/73
OLD STYLE (Stylized) 794167 08/10/65
LIBERTY (Block Letters) 651279 09/3/57
AUNT NELLIE'S (Stylized) 631436 07/24/56
BLUE BOY (Stylized) 566055 10/28/52
BLUE BOY (Stylized) 402666 08/10/43
ORCHARD FARM (Stylized) 316840 09/04/34
BLUE BOY (Stylized) 209904 03/02/26
BLUE LABEL (Stylized) 117837 08/07/17
CTDOCSH/1624844,1
TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE 4A AND 4C

(Continuation of Trademark Information in Item 4A and 4C)

L Weadémark )T pplicaonimet L e Bat
JUICY JUNGLE 76/497,350 03/12/03
SALAD SINGLE 76/491,233 02/15/03
SENECA. (and Design) 76/481641 01/10/03
AFPPLE PLUS 75/371383 10/10/97

CTDOCE/ 1824944 1
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SCHEDULE 4B AND 4C

(Continuation of Trademark Information in Item 4B and 4C)

LR Trademal T - [ Registrarion Number | | Rebitiaton,
SENECA (and Design) 23 14452 02/01/00
PERFECTION 2286950 10/19/99
ORCHARD FARM 2152872 04/21/98
ORCHARD FARM (and Design) 2141373 (3/03/98
JUMBO-CAN 1921291 09/19/95
ANTOINE’S 1809441 12/07/93
LOHMANN 1806277 11/23/93
SENECA BLUSH GRAPE JUICE (and 1642219 04/23/91
Design)
NATURE'S FAVORITE (and Design) 1509393 10/18/88
NATURAL PACK 1495258 07/05/88
NATURE'S FAVORITE 1493344 06/21/88
AUNT NELLIE'S 1480966 03/15/88
BELL 1468550 12/08/87
REBER, 1397779 06/17/86
MORNING HARVEST 1348338 07/09/85
AUNT NELLIE'S 1319603 02/12/85
SENECA (and Design) 1282687 06/19/84
BLUE LABEL (and Design) 1273712 04/10/84
VICTORY 1257725 11/15/83
MONROE 1036922 03/30/76
GOLDEN BUTTER BEANS 954530 03/06/73
QLD STYLE (Stylized) 794167 08/10/65
LIBERTY (Block Letters) 651279 09/3/37
AUNT NELLIE'S (Stylized) 631436 07/24/56
BLUE BOY (Stylized) 566055 10/28/52
BLUE BOY (Stylized) 402666 08/10/43
ORCHARD FARM (Stylized) 316840 09/04/34
BLUE BOY (Stylized) 209904 03/02/26
BLUE LABEL (Stylized) 117837 08/07/17

CTDOCEM 6248441

TRADEMARK
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Collateral Agent, (the "Assignor"), with a mailing address of
200 Glastonbury Boulevard, Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033, does hereby sell and assign WITHOUT
RECOURSE AND WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED
OR IMPLIED BY LAW, unto BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as successor
Collateral Agent (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 200 Glastonbury Boulevard,
Giastonbury, Connecticut 06033, the following:

1. Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 27, 2003
between Seneca Foods Corporation and Fleet National Bank, as Collateral Agent
recorded June 2, 2003 in Reel/Frame: 002746/0712, including, without
limitation, the trademarks and trademark tegistrations identified on Schedule A
attached hereto.

Vi
Executed as of this 5{  of March, 2005.

This Assignment is governed by the laws of the State of New York.

FLEET NATIONAI BANK, as Collateral
Agent ™,

By: ? WM\

Name: Lisa N. Freeman
Title: Authorized Officer

\

STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
) $5. Glastonbury

COUNTY OF HARTFORD )

On this the A1 e} day of March, 2005, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
Lisa N. Freeman, who acknowledged herself to be the authorized officer of Fleet National Bank, and that
she as such authorized officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the
purposes therein contained, by signing the name of said Fleet National Bank by herself as such authorized

officer; and as her and its free act and deed. ‘

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand. -
- ""-J,.-
Kone .ol T
Commissionerofthe SuperierSeunt . - .~ . S LT
L !
Notary Public v :h"”:\‘ —
My Commission Expires: Ma.rgd 31, R00%-or WY 777
' B - :“/‘.\‘
o

CTDOCS/621830.3 '
| TRADEMARK
REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0574



0471072005 20:36 FAX 860 240 2800

BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLE

SCHEDULE A

doos

Seneca Foods Corporation - Active United States Trademark Registrations

Trademark
or
Service Mark

BLUE LABEL

BLUE BOY

FARM KITCHEN

ORCHARD FARM (Stylized)

BLUE BOY (Stylized)

BLUE BOY (Stylized)

AUNT NELLIE'S

KITCHEN QUEEN

LIBERTY

OLD STYLE

GOLDEN BUTTER BEANS

MONROE

VICTORY

BLUE LABEL

SENECA (and Design)

AUNT NELLIE'S

MORNING HARVEST

REBER

BELL

AUNT NELLIE'S

NATURE'S FAVORITE

NATURAL PACK

NATURE'S FAVORITE (and
Design)

SENECA BLUSH GRAPE jUICE

LOHMANN

ANTOINES

JUMBO-CAN

ORCHARD FARM (and Design)

ORCHARD FARM

PERFECTION

SENECA (and Design)

Registrations —
United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registration No.

117,837
209,904
255,953
316,840
402,666
566,055
631,436
646,559
651,279
794,167
954,530
1,036,922
1,257,725
1,273,712
1,282,687
1,319,603
1,348,338
1,397,779
1,468,550
1,480,966
1,493,344
1,495,258
1,509,393

1,642,219
1,806,277
1,809,441
1,921,291
2,141,373
2,152,872
2,286,950
2,314,452

Registration Date

08/07/17
03/02/26
04/30/29
09/04/34
08/10/43
10/28/52
07/24/56
06/04/57
09/03/57
08/10/65
03/06/73
03/30/76
11/15/83
04/10/84
06/19/84
02/12/85
07/09/85
06/17/86
12/08/87
03/15/88
06/21/88
07/05/88
10/18/88

04/23/91
11/23/93
12/07/93
09/19/95
03/03/98
04/21/98
10/19/99
02/01/00

TRADEMARK
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Seneca Foods Corporation - Active United States Trademark Applications

Trademark Pending Applications ~
or United States Patent and Trademark Office
Service Mark Serial No. Filing Date
APPLE PLUS 75/371,383 10/10/97
SENECA (and Design) 76/481641 01/10/03
SALAD SINGLE 76/491233 02/19/03
JUICY JUNGLE 76/497350 03/12/03

Seneca Foods Corporation - Active Foreign Trademark Registrations/Applications

Country
Argentina
Bahrain
Bahrain
Belize
Benelux
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Canada
Canada
Canada
Chile
China
China
Ching
China
China
China
Columbija
Costa Rica
CTM (Europe)
Denmark
Ecuador
Ecuador
El Salvador
El Salvador
France
Germany
Guatemala
Honduras
Ireland

Registration/

Application Number

1,536,062
21,729

21,730

7361

485,720
817.771.360
818.844.639
818.844.647
TMA 506,392
379,033
290913
433,029
1,391,039
1,060,823
1,344,256
1,043,129
1,043,194
1,943,293
172,896

97981 (Class 32)
548,347

VR 1992 11734
671/97

672-97

Reg. 29/Book 48
524/96
1,610,699
2,003,337

9918 (Class 32)
66,786

142,240

Trademark
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
AUNT NELLIBE'S
SENECA

SENECA (and Design)

SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA

NATURE'S FAVORITE

LIBBY

SENECA
SENECA,
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA
SENECA

Registration/

Application Date

08/31/94
03/11/97
03/11/97
02/29/96
08/16/90
04/01/97
08/04/98
08/04/98
01/12/99
02/01/91
05/11/84
04/13/95
04/28/00
07/21/97
12/14/99
06/28/97
06/28/97
10/07/02
01/20/95
11/21/96
04/19/99
12/25/92
03/26/97
03/26/97
02/05/97
01/30/9¢6
08/21/90
10/18/90

12/03/96
08/22/90

TRADEMARK
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Registration/ Registration/
Country Application Number Trademark Apnlication Date
Israe] 104,039 SENECA 09/13/29
Israel 104,038 SENECA 06/03/98
Italy 601,171 SENECA, 08/28/90
Japan 2,561,151 SENECA 07/30/93
Japan 2,516,923 SENECA 03/31/93
Korea 215,296 SENECA 06/18/91
Korea 231,365 SENECA 01/20/92
Mexico 448,671 SENECA 06/25/92
Portugal 266,891 SENECA 11/20/92
Portugal 266,890 SENECA 11/20/92
Saudi Arabia 397/29 SENECA 08/03/97
Saudi Arabia 397/30 SENECA 08/03/97
Singapore 4950/90 SENECA 07/11/97
South Africa 96/10,529 SENECA 08/01/96
South Africa 96/10,528 SENECA 08/01/96
Taiwan 521,423 SENECA 05/01/91
Taiwan 530,274 SENECA 08/01/91
Taiwan 522 873 SENECA 05/16/91
Taiwan 762,572 SENECA 05/16/97
Taiwan 781,830 SENECA 10/16/97
United 1,435,509 SENECA, 08/23/90
Kingdom
TRADEMARK
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